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24 January 1992 

Mr P C Kerchhoff 
Secretary 

The Natal Church Leaders’ Group 

PO Box 2338 

Pietermaritzburg 
3200 

Dear Mr Kerchhoff 

Thank you for your letter of 10 January 1992, requesting a 

meeting of delegates from the Natal group to CODESA and the Natal 

Church Leaders’ Group. 

The matter was raised at the meeting of the Management Committee 

on 13 January 1992 and your request has been referred to the 

Daily Management Committee. 

I attach a list of the Management Committee representatives of 

the 19 official delegations to CODESA, together with their 

contact details. These representatives should certainly be able 

to put you in touch with relevant CODESA members from their 

offices or Natal branches. 

Bearing in mind that the CODESA plenary encourages the broadest 

possible participation, in the interests of peace in South 

Africa, the number of official delegations may increase. We will 

keep you informed of the contact details of any newly appointed 

Management Committee representatives. 

I trust this information will be of assistance to you. 

a 
MURPHY MOROBE 
ADMINISTRATION MANAGER 

Encl. 

e 
CONVENTION FOR 4 DEMOCRATIC SOUTH AFRICA 

e 
ando, 1600, South Africa. 

98/99. Fax (O11) 397-2211 
PO Box 307, 

Telephone (O11) 

    
  

 



  

CONTACTF.MG (1) 

LIST OF MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE MEMBERS AND THEIR TELEPHONE AND 

Jacob Zuma 

Rowan Cronje 

FAX NUMBERS 

ANC 

Bophuthatswana Gvt 

(all queries handled by Daniel Schoeman) 

H Kayser 

Colin Eglin 

TJ Mohapi 

FT Mdlalose 

NJ Mahlangu 

SS Ripinga 

Peter Hendrickse 

Pg Gordhan 

Roelf Meyer 

A Rajbansi 

JN Reddy 

Joe Slovo 

G van N Viljoen 

Ciskei Gvt 

Democratic Party 

Diwankwetla Party 

Inkatha Freedom Pty 

Intando Yesizwe Pty 

Inyandza Nat Movement 

Labour Party 

NIC/TIC 

National Party 

National People’s Pty 

Solidarity Party 

SA Communist Pty 

SA Government 

011-330-7000 

011-333-9090 F 

0140-842-940 

0140-842-943 F 

0401-952-149 

0401-951205 F 

021-403-3018 

021-461-0092 F 

01438-31559 

01438-30318 F 

0358-202438 

0358-202470 F 

01215-2316 

01215-2808 F 

01314-72271 

01314-72089 F 

01314-72453 F 

021-403-2911 

021-451-953 

031-309-3463 

031-309-2278 F 

021-457-540 or 

012-428-1912 

021-455-870 or 

012-347-0118 F 

031-431-071 

Ask for fax line F 

or 021-403-2971 

031-764-0880 

031-301-3003 F 

011-836-6867 

011-836-8366 F 

021-462-1441 

021-461-0851 F 

  
 



  

Z Titus 

MJ Mahlangu 

S Makhuva 

EPP Mhinga 

Transkei Gvt 

United People’s Front 

Venda Gvt 

Ximoko Prog Pty 

CONTACTF.MG (1) 

0471-25377 

0471-23876 F 

0156-37151 

0156-37149 F 

015581-22275 

015581-23172 F 

01526-23607 

01526-23412 F 
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THE NATAL CHURCH LEADERS gRouR — /OA@Meo eten 
The Convenor The Secretary /°<e 

Most Reverend Or D Hurley Me P C Kerchhof# See Nene 

PO Box 47489 PO Box 2338 fo Aum 
Greyville Pietermaritzburg 7... 

4023 3200 Verne Ame 
True p, 

tels 031-3031417 tel: 0331~-420082/420081 . 

faxi 031-231848 faxs 0331-455106 

Dr Theuns Eloff 
c/o CODESA 

Fax : O11 - 3972211 

10 January 1992 

Dear Theuns, 

I am writing to you on behalf of the Natal Church Leaders’ Group 

and enclose a copy of ite Mission Statement for information. 

The Group met with Mr John Hall on 5 December 1991 and diacuesed 

a wide range of issues relating to the National Peace Accord and 

the conflict in Natal. 

Arising from this meeting, I was requested to contact the Manage- 

ment Committee to request a meeting between delegates from the 

‘Natal group to CODESA and the Natal Church Leaders’ Group. 

The purpose of the meeting will be to brief the church leaders on 

the,.various aspects of CODESA and how the churches will be able 

Facilitate the peace process in Natal. 

The meeting will take place on Thursday 30 January at 16h30 at _ 

the Ecumenical Centre (20 St Andrews Street, Durban) and supper 

will be provided for the participants. 

May I ask you to take this request to the Management Committee 

meeting scheduled for Monday 13 January please. 

I look forward to hearing form you. 

PETER KERCHHOFF 
Secretary 
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The Natal Church Leaders Group - a mission statement _ 

The Natal Church Leaders Group is an infonnal and autonomous association of the recognised 

leaders of the following churches operating in the province of Natal: 

Church of the Province of Southem Africa 

Methodist Church of Southem Africa 

Evangelical Lutheran Church in Southem Africa 

Presbyterian Church of Africa 

Roman Catholic Church 
United Congregational Church of Southern Africa 

It is hoped that the ecumenical base of the group will broaden to include other churches in the 

region. 

The NCLG was formed on 7 May 1988 in response to the crisis in the Province arising out of the 

7. _ political violence that by the end of 1990 had taken over 4000 lives, destroyed immense amounts 

of property and tured thousands of families into refugees. 

The Group meets on a regular (usually monthly) basis and its membership comprises the leaders 

of the above mentioned churches. Jn addition the NCLG is able to call on a number of advisors, 

facilitators and consultants to assist in its deliberations and work. Included among these are 

resentatives of the regional Councils of Churches in Natal, the Vuleka Trust, Diakonia, 

PACSA, the South African Council of Churches, and Standing for the Truth Campaign. Any 

decisions made are by consensus and in no way inhibit the leadership of the particular churches 

from acting individually as they see fit. 

The NCLG sees its mission as being a body through which the Church leaders can act decisively 

in crisis situations, through informing themselves uf the issues underlying the crisis, supporting 

each other in collective or denominational action, and through collective attempts at mediation, 

peacemaking, crisis relief, solidarity with the victims of violence, and prophetic chullenge. 

Among the variety of interventions open to the NCLG are the following: 

oO * Offers to mediate and facilitatc peace talks between warring parties. 

* Negotiating with the state and challenging it 10 1ake appropriate action to help resolve the 

conflict and its causes. 

* Informing clergy and lay Je of the issues that underlie the vioience so that more informed 

decision making may be made by Christians at every level of involvement. 

* Training in conflict handling. 

* Supporting each other in crisis situations. 

* Supporting appropriate interventions by other bodies aimed at addressing the crisis. 

  

* Acting through immediate responses, pastoral visits and crisis relief (usually through the Natal 

Crisis Fund) to bring care and hope tu the victimns of violence. 

* Planning for reconstruction when the violence ends.  
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20 January 1992 

Mr P C Kerchhoff 
Secretary 
The Natal Church Leaders' Group 
PO Box 2338 
Pietermaritzburg 
3200 

Dear Mr Kerchhoff 

Thank you for your letter of 10 January 1992, requesting a 
meeting of delegates from the Natal group to CODESA and the Natal 
Church Leaders' Group. 

The matter was raised at the meeting of the Management Committee 
on 13 January 1992 and your, request referred to the Daily 
Management Commi ttoautwhe-Kavevappeeved_ itt 

I attach a list of the Management Committee representatives of 
the 19 official delegations to CODESA, together with their 
contact details. These representatives should certainly be able 
to put you in touch with relevant CODESA members from their 
offices or Natal branches. 

— x 
I trust this information will be of assistance to you. 

H- HORCRE ~ 

for CODESA Roni MNEe 

Encl. 

   
e 

CONVENTION FOR A DEMOCRATIC SOUTH AFRICA 

e 
PO Box 307, Isando, 1600, South Africa. 

‘Telephone (011) 397-1198/99. Fax (011) 397-2211 

  
 



  

NTLCHRCH.DC (1) 

LIST OF MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE MEMBERS AND THEIR TELEPHONE AND 

Jacob Zuma 

Rowan Cronje 

FAX NUMBERS 

ANC 

Bophuthatswana Gvt 

(all queries handled by Daniel Schoeman) 

H Kayser 

Colin Eglin 

TJ Mohapi 

FT Mdlalose 

NJ Mahlangu 

SS Ripinga 

Peter Hendrickse 

PJ Gordhan 

Roelf Meyer 

A Rajbansi 

JN Reddy 

Joe Slovo 

G van N Viljoen 

Z Titus 

Ciskei Gvt 

Democratic Party 

Diwankwetla Party 

Inkatha Freedom Pty 

Intando Yesizwe Pty 

Inyandza Nat Movement 

Labour Party 

NIC/TIC 

National Party 

National People's Pty 

Solidarity Party 

SA Communist Pty 

SA Government 

Transkei Gvt 

011-330-7000 
011-333-9090 F 

0140-842-940 
0140-842-943 F 

0401-952-149 
0401-951205 F 

021-403-3018 
021-461-0092 F 

01438-31559 
01438-30412 F 

0358-202438 
0358-202470 F 

01215-2316 
01215-2808 F 

01314-72271 
01314-72453 F 

021-403-2911 
021-451-953 

031-309-3463 
031-309-2278 F 

021-457-540 or 
012-428-1912 
022-455-870 or 
012-347-0118 F 

031-431-071 
Ask for fax line F 

031-764-0880 
031-301-3003 F 

011-836-6867 
011-836-8366 F 

021-462-1441 
021-461-0851 F 

0471-25377 
0471-23876 F 

  

 



  

NTLCHRCH.DC (1) 

MJ Mahlangu United People's Front 0156-37151 
015637149 F 

S Makhuva Venda Gvt 015581-22275 
015581-23172 F 

EPP Mhinga Ximoko Prog Pty 01526-23607 
01526-2412 F 

   


