

24 January 1992

Mr P C Kerchhoff Secretary The Natal Church Leaders' Group PO Box 2338 Pietermaritzburg 3200

Dear Mr Kerchhoff

Thank you for your letter of 10 January 1992, requesting a meeting of delegates from the Natal group to CODESA and the Natal Church Leaders' Group.

The matter was raised at the meeting of the Management Committee on 13 January 1992 and your request has been referred to the Daily Management Committee.

I attach a list of the Management Committee representatives of the 19 official delegations to CODESA, together with their contact details. These representatives should certainly be able to put you in touch with relevant CODESA members from their offices or Natal branches.

Bearing in mind that the CODESA plenary encourages the broadest possible participation, in the interests of peace in South Africa, the number of official delegations may increase. We will keep you informed of the contact details of any newly appointed Management Committee representatives.

I trust this information will be of assistance to you.

p. f.

MURPHY MOROBE ADMINISTRATION MANAGER

Encl.

## LIST OF MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE MEMBERS AND THEIR TELEPHONE AND FAX NUMBERS

		7000
Jacob Zuma	ANC	011-330-7000 011-333-9090 F
Jacob Zuma		011-333-9090 1
		0140-842-940
Rowan Cronje	Bophuthatswana Gvt	0140-842-943 F
	- in Cabooman)	0110 011
(all queries handle	ed by Daniel Schoeman)	
	Ciskei Gvt	0401-952-149
H Kayser	CISKEI GVC	0401-951205 F
Colin Eglin	Democratic Party	021-403-3018
	Dome of a second	021-461-0092 F
		01438-31559
TJ Mohapi	Diwankwetla Party	01438-31333 01438-30318 F
To Monapi		01438-30310 1
	Description Description	0358-202438
FT Mdlalose	Inkatha Freedom Pty	0358-202470 F
	Intando Yesizwe Pty	01215-2316
NJ Mahlangu	Intallad lesizwe 197	01215-2808 F
	Inyandza Nat Movement	01314-72271
ss Ripinga	1	01314-72089 F
		01314-72453 F
		021-403-2911
Peter Hendrickse	Labour Party	021-403-2911
Peter nenarron		021-451 555
		031-309-3463
pj Gordhan	NIC/TIC	031-309-2278 F
	National Party	021-457-540 or
Roelf Meyer	Nacional 14197	012-428-1912
		021-455-870 or
		012-347-0118 F
		031-431-071
. Deibangi	National People's Pty	Ask for fax line F
A Rajbansi	•	or 021-403-2971
		or 021-403-2371
		031-764-0880
JN Reddy	Solidarity Party	031-301-3003 F
	SA Communist Pty	011-836-6867
Joe Slovo	SA COMMUNISC 101	011-836-8366 F
	SA Government	021-462-1441
G van N Viljoen	SR GOVEZIMENT	021-461-0851 F

Z Titus	Transkei Gvt	0471-25377 0471-23876 F
MJ Mahlangu	United People's Front	0156-37151 0156-37149 F
S Makhuva	Venda Gvt	015581-22275 015581-23172 F
EPP Mhinga	Ximoko Prog Pty	01526-23607 01526-23412 F

Most Reverend Dr D Hurley

THE NATAL CHURCH LEADERS' GROUP

The Secretary Please Specific

Mr P C Kerchhoff

PC Box 2338 Pietermaritzburg some time

3200

THUNDAY

tel: 0331-420052/420081

fax: 0331-455106

4023 tel: 031-3031417 fax: 031-231848

The Convenor

PO Box 47489

Greyville

Dr Theuns Eloff c/c CODESA

Jar. 10 '92 12:17

Fax: 011 - 3972211

10 January 1992

Dear Theuns.

I am writing to you on behalf of the Natal Church Leaders' Group and enclose a copy of its Mission Statement for information.

The Group met with Mr John Hall on 5 December 1991 and discussed a wide range of issues relating to the National Peace Accord and the conflict in Natal.

Arising from this meeting, I was requested to contact the Management Committee to request a meeting between delegates from the Matal group to CODESA and the Natal Church Leaders' Group.

The purpose of the meeting will be to brief the church leaders on the various aspects of CODESA and how the churches will be able to facilitate the peace process in Natal.

The meeting will take place on Thursday 30 January at 16h30 at \_ the Ecumenical Centre (20 St Andrews Street, Durban) and supper will be provided for the participants.

May I ask you to take this request to the Management Committee meeting scheduled for Monday 13 January please.

I look forward to hearing form you.

Yours sincerely

PETER KERCHHOFF

Secretary

## The Natal Church Leaders Group - a mission statement

The Natal Church Leaders Group is an informal and autonomous association of the recognised leaders of the following churches operating in the province of Natal:

Church of the Province of Southern Africa
Methodist Church of Southern Africa
Evangelical Lutheran Church in Southern Africa
Presbyterian Church of Africa
Roman Catholic Church
United Congregational Church of Southern Africa

It is hoped that the ecumenical base of the group will broaden to include other churches in the region.

The NCLG was formed on 7 May 1988 in response to the crisis in the Province arising out of the political violence that by the end of 1990 had taken over 4000 lives, destroyed immense amounts of property and turned thousands of families into refugees.

The Group meets on a regular (usually monthly) basis and its membership comprises the leaders of the above mentioned churches. In addition the NCLG is able to call on a number of advisors, facilitators and consultants to assist in its deliberations and work. Included among these are representatives of the regional Councils of Churches in Natal, the Vuleka Trust, Diakonia, PACSA, the South African Council of Churches, and Standing for the Truth Campaign. Any decisions made are by consensus and in no way inhibit the leadership of the particular churches from acting individually as they see fit.

The NCLG sees its mission as being a body through which the Church leaders can act decisively in crisis situations, through informing themselves of the issues underlying the crisis, supporting each other in collective or denominational action, and through collective attempts at mediation, peacemaking, crisis relief, solidarity with the victims of violence, and prophetic challenge.

Among the variety of interventions open to the NCLG are the following:

- \* Offers to mediate and facilitate peace talks between warring parties.
- \* Negotiating with the state and challenging it to take appropriate action to help resolve the conflict and its causes.
- \* Informing clergy and laypeople of the issues that underlie the violence so that more informed decision making may be made by Christians at every level of involvement.
- \* Training in conflict handling.
- \* Supporting each other in crisis situations.
- \* Supporting appropriate interventions by other bodies aimed at addressing the crisis.
- \* Acting through immediate responses, pastoral visits and crisis relief (usually through the Natal Crisis Fund) to bring care and hope to the victims of violence.
- \* Planning for reconstruction when the violence ends.



20 January 1992

Mr P C Kerchhoff Secretary The Natal Church Leaders' Group PO Box 2338 Pietermaritzburg 3200

Dear Mr Kerchhoff

Thank you for your letter of 10 January 1992, requesting a meeting of delegates from the Natal group to CODESA and the Natal Church Leaders' Group.

The matter was raised at the meeting of the Management Committee on 13 January 1992 and your request referred to the Daily Management Committee [who have approved it].

I attach a list of the Management Committee representatives of the 19 official delegations to CODESA, together with their contact details. These representatives should certainly be able to put you in touch with relevant CODESA members from their offices or Natal branches.

I trust this information will be of assistance to you.

THEONS LOFF M. HOROBE for CODESA ADMIN MNGR

Encl.

\*\* Add: decision by Codest plenary to brade the patricipation

## LIST OF MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE MEMBERS AND THEIR TELEPHONE AND FAX NUMBERS

Jacob Zuma	ANC	011-330-7000 011-333-9090 F	
Rowan Cronje	Bophuthatswana Gvt	0140-842-940	
(all queries hand)	led by Daniel Schoeman)	0140-842-943 F	
H Kayser	Ciskei Gvt	0401-952-149 0401-951205 F	
Colin Eglin	Democratic Party	021-403-3018 021-461-0092 F	
TJ Mohapi	Diwankwetla Party	01438-31559 01438-30412 F	
FT Mdlalose	Inkatha Freedom Pty	0358-202438 0358-202470 F	
NJ Mahlangu	Intando Yesizwe Pty	01215-2316 01215-2808 F	
SS Ripinga	Inyandza Nat Movement	01314-72271 01314-72453 F	
Peter Hendrickse	Labour Party	021-403-2911 021-451-953	
PJ Gordhan	NIC/TIC	031-309-3463 031-309-2278 F	
Roelf Meyer	National Party	021-457-540 or 012-428-1912	
		0 <b>11</b> -455-870 or 012-347-0118 F	
A Rajbansi	National People's Pty	031-431-071 Ask for fax line F	
JN Reddy	Solidarity Party	031-764-0880 031-301-3003 F	
Joe Slovo	SA Communist Pty	011-836-6867 011-836-8366 F	
G van N Viljoen	SA Government	021-462-1441 021-461-0851 F	
Z Titus	Transkei Gvt	0471-25377 0471-23876 F	

## NTLCHRCH.DC (1)

MJ Mahlangu United People's Front 0156-37151 015637149 F

S Makhuva Venda Gvt 015581-22275 015581-23172 F

EPP Mhinga Ximoko Prog Pty 01526-23607 01526-2412 F